(187,485)
(392)

   19,655,990 - 19,655,990

Changes in taxpayers equity for 2020-21
Net gain on revaluation of property, plant and equipment  - 17 17
Net gain on revaluation of intangible assets   - - -
Non-cash charges - auditor’s remuneration  4 145 - 145
Net operating cost for the year   (20,191,848) - (20,191,848)

Total recognised income and expense for 2020-21  (20,191,703) 17 (20,191,686)

Balance at 31 March 2021

(497,287)

39,150

(458,137)

The General Fund serves as the chief operating fund and is used to account for all financial
resources except those required to be accounted for in the Revaluation Reserve. The Revaluation
Reserve records the unrealised gain or loss on revaluation of assets.

The notes on pages 85-110 form part of these accounts.

Northern Ireland Office   Annual Report And Accounts 2020-21

84

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN TAXPAYERS’ EQUITY
For year ended 31 March 2020– Departmental Group

 General
Fund

Restated Note
18

Revaluation
Reserve

Restated
Note 18

Total
Reserves

Restated Note
18

  Note £000 £000 £000
Balance at 31 March 2019 as previously
reported

  45,752 28,704 74,456

Prior Period Adjustment (As explained in Note 18)   - 7,301 7,301
Balance at 31 March 2019 as restated   45,752 36,005 81,757

Net Parliamentary Funding - drawn down   16,103,154 - 16,103,154
Net Parliamentary Funding - deemed   41,553 - 41,553
Consolidated Fund Standing Services  4 8,454 - 8,454
Unspent Supply payable to the Consolidated Fund
Excess cash paid to the Consolidated Fund

 13 (5,032)

- (5,032)

   16,148,129 - 16,148,129

Changes in taxpayers equity for 2019-20
Net gain on revaluation of property, plant and equipment  - 3,129 3,129
Net loss on revaluation of intangible assets   - - -
Non-cash charges - auditor’s remuneration  4 134 - 134
Net operating cost for the year   (16,157,850) - (16,157,850)
Adjustment for NDPBs   2,683 - 2,683

Total recognised income and expense for 2019-20  (16,155,033) 3,129 (16,151,904)

Balance at 31 March 2020   38,848 39,134 77,982

Net Parliamentary Funding - drawn down   19,838,715 - 19,838,715
Net Parliamentary Funding - deemed   5,032 - 5,032
Consolidated Fund Standing Services  4 120 - 120
Unspent Supply payable to the Consolidated Fund
Excess cash paid to the Consolidated Fund

 13 (187,485)
(392)

-
-

(187,485)
(392)

   19,655,990 - 19,655,990
Changes in taxpayers equity for 2020-21
Net gain on revaluation of property, plant and equipment  - 17 17
Net gain on revaluation of intangible assets   -   -   -
Non-cash charges - auditor’s remuneration  4 145   - 145
Net operating cost for the year   (20,194,549) - (20,194,549)
Adjustment for NDPBs   2,833 - 2,833

Total recognised income and expense for 2020-21  (20,191,571) 17 (20,191,554)

Balance at 31 March 2021   (496,733) 39,151 (457,582)

The General Fund serves as the chief operating fund and is used to account for all financial
resources except those required to be accounted for in the Revaluation Reserve. The Revaluation
Reserve records the unrealised gain or loss on revaluation of assets.

The notes on pages 85-110 form part of these accounts.

Northern Ireland Office   Annual Report And Accounts 2020-21

85

NOTES TO THE DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS
Statement of accounting policies 2020-21

1.   Basis of Preparation

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the 2020-21 Government
Financial Reporting Manual (FReM) issued by HM Treasury. The accounting policies contained